
          

Sa
tu

rd
ay

s

22  23
M

on
da

ys
 to

 F
rid

ay
s

TOWARDS  BOROUGHBRIDGE, RIPON & KNARESBOROUGH

23 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
York Piccadilly stop PF 0650 0840 1040 1240 1445 1445 1645 1800
York rail station stop RH 0657 0847 1047 1247 1452 1452 1652 1807
Malvern Avenue 0703 0854 1054 1254 1500 1500 1702 1817
Hessay Methodist Chapel x x x 1304 x x x x
Kirk Hammerton Station Road 0716 0907 1107 1312 1514 1514 1718 1830
Bernard Lane 0718 0910 1110 1315 1517 1517 1721 1833
Whixley Stone Gate 0913 1113 1318 1520 1520 1724 1836
Little Ouseburn Village Hall 0918 1118 1323 1525 1525 1729 1841
Great Ouseburn Churchfield Lane 0921 1121 1326 1528 1528 1732 1844
Marton Village Hall 0927 1127 1332 1534 1534 1738 1850
Grafton Stockfield Lane x 0928 1128 1333 1535 1535 1739 1851
Aldborough Maypole 0729 0934 1134 1339 x 1541 1745 1857

Boroughbridge St James Square
0733 0938 1138 1343 1552 1545 1749 1901
0736 0941 1141 1346 1554 1554 1751

Skelton-on-Ure Post Office x 0949 1149 1354 1602 1602 1759
Kirby Hill Blue Bell 0741
Dishforth Airfield Sycamore Drive 0745
Marton-le-Moor Chapel Lane 0751
Copt Hewick Luncarr Lane 0757
Glebe Meadows 0800 x x x x x x

Ripon bus station stand 3
0806 1001 1201 1406 1614 1614 1811
0810 1006 1206 1411 1615 1621 1815

Littlethorpe Crossing 0817 1013 1213 1418 1629 1629 1822
Bishop Monkton Lamb & Flag 0826 1022 1222 1427 1638 1638 1831
Burton Leonard 0831 1027 1227 1432 1643 1643 1836
Copgrove 0834 1030 1230 1435 1646 1646 1839
Staveley The Green 0838 1034 1234 1439 1650 1650 1843
Arkendale The Bluebell 0842 1038 1238 1443 1654 1654 1847
Ferrensby The Pond 0845 1041 1241 1446 1657 1657 1850
St Oswald’s Church 0848 1044 1244 1449 1700 1700 1853
Scotton Guy Fawkes Inn 0853 1049 1249 1454 1705 1705 1858
Appleby Ave 0857 1053 1253 1458 1709 1709 1902
Knaresborough bus station stand C 0906 1102 1302 1507 1718 1718 1911

this bus calls at Boroughbridge High School at 1547
& Ripon School at 1621

this bus runs in school holidays only

this bus runs on school days only

23 22 22 22 22 22 22
York Piccadilly stop PF 0650 0840 1040 1240 1440 1645 1800
York rail station stop RH 0657 0847 1047 1247 1447 1652 1807
Malvern Avenue 0703 0854 1054 1254 1454 1659 1814
Hessay Methodist Chapel x x x 1304 1504 x x
Kirk Hammerton Station Road 0716 0907 1107 1312 1512 1712 1827
Bernard Lane 0718 0910 1110 1315 1515 1715 1830
Whixley Stone Gate 0913 1113 1318 1518 1718 1833
Little Ouseburn Village Hall 0918 1118 1323 1523 1723 1838
Great Ouseburn Churchfield Lane 0921 1121 1326 1526 1726 1841
Marton Village Hall 0927 1127 1332 1532 1732 1847
Grafton Stockfield Lane x 0928 1128 1333 1533 1733 1848
Aldborough Maypole 0729 0934 1134 1339 1539 1739 1854

Boroughbridge St James Square
0733 0938 1138 1343 1543 1743 1858
0736 0941 1141 1346 1546 1746

Skelton-on-Ure Post Office x 0949 1149 1354 1554 1754
Kirby Hill Blue Bell 0741
Dishforth Airfield Sycamore Drive 0745
Marton-le-Moor Chapel Lane 0751
Copt Hewick Luncarr Lane 0757
Glebe Meadows 0800 x x x x x

Ripon bus station stand 3
0806 1001 1201 1406 1606 1806
0810 1006 1206 1411 1611 1811

Littlethorpe Crossing 0817 1013 1213 1418 1618 1818
Bishop Monkton Lamb & Flag 0826 1022 1222 1427 1627 1827
Burton Leonard 0831 1027 1227 1432 1632 1832
Copgrove 0834 1030 1230 1435 1635 1835
Staveley The Green 0838 1034 1234 1439 1639 1839
Arkendale The Bluebell 0842 1038 1238 1443 1643 1843
Ferrensby The Pond 0845 1041 1241 1446 1646 1846
St Oswald’s Church 0848 1044 1244 1449 1649 1849
Scotton Guy Fawkes Inn 0853 1049 1249 1454 1654 1854
Appleby Ave 0857 1053 1253 1458 1658 1858
Knaresborough bus station stand C 0906 1102 1302 1507 1707 1907

turn over for connecting buses to 
Harrogate from Knaresborough
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Knaresborough bus station stand C 0715 0735 1015 1215 1415 1515 1525 1735
Scotton Banks 0721 0741 1021 1221 1421 1521 1531 1741
Scotton Guy Fawkes Inn 0725 0745 1025 1225 1425 1525 1535 1745
St Oswald’s Church 0729 0749 1029 1229 1429 1529 1539 1749
Ferrensby The Pond 0732 0752 1032 1232 1432 1752
Arkendale The Bluebell 0735 0755 1035 1235 1435 1755
Staveley The Green 0740 0800 1040 1240 1440 x x 1800
Copgrove 0744 0804 1044 1244 1444 1535 1545 1804
Burton Leonard 0747 0807 1047 1247 1447 1538 1548 1807
Bishop Monkton Lamb & Flag 0753 0813 1053 1253 1453 1544 1554 1813
Littlethorpe Crossing 0801 0821 1101 1301 1501 1552 1602 1821

Ripon bus station stand 3
0809 0829 1109 1309 1509 1600 1610 1829
0813 0834 1114 1314 1514 1602 1616 1834

Ripon School 0819 1607 x
Berrygate Lane 1622 1622
Copt Hewick Luncarr Lane 1626 1626
Marton-le-Moor Chapel Lane 1631 1631
Dishforth Airfield Sycamore Drive 1634 1634
Kirby Hill Blue Bell x x x x x 1641 1641 x
Skelton-on-Ure Post Office 0834 0844 1124 1324 1524 x x 1844

Boroughbridge St James Square
0853 0853 1133 1333 1533 1646 1646 1851

0720 0900 0900 1135 1335 1535 1648 1648 1852
Aldborough Maypole 0723 0903 0903 1138 1338 1538 1651 1651 1855
Grafton Stockfield Lane 0728 0908 0908 1143 1343 1543 1656 1656
Marton Village Hall 0730 0910 0910 1145 1345 1545 1658 1658
Great Ouseburn Churchfield Lane 0735 0915 0915 1150 1350 1550 1703 1703
Little Ouseburn Village Hall 0738 0918 0918 1153 1353 1553 1706 1706
Whixley Stone Gate 0743 0923 0923 1158 1358 1558 1711 1711 x
Green Hammerton The Bay Horse 0747 0927 0927 1202 1402 1602 1715 1715 1906
Kirk Hammerton Station Road 0749 0929 0929 1204 1404 1604 1717 1717 1908
Hessay Methodist Chapel x 0937 0937 x x x x x x
Malvern Avenue 0807 0948 0948 1217 1417 1617 1730 1730 1920
York rail station stop RC 0820 0958 0958 1227 1427 1627 1740 1740 1926
York Piccadilly stop PF 0830 1006 1006 1235 1435 1637 1750 1750 1932

this bus calls at 
Boroughbridge 
High School 0847

this bus runs in school holidays only

this bus runs on school days only

          

22 22 22 22 22 23 22
Knaresborough bus station stand C 0800 1015 1215 1415 1515 1735
Scotton Banks 0806 1021 1221 1421 1521 1741
Scotton Guy Fawkes Inn 0810 1025 1225 1425 1525 1745
St Oswald’s Church 0814 1029 1229 1429 1529 1749
Ferrensby The Pond 0817 1032 1232 1432 1532 1752
Arkendale The Bluebell 0820 1035 1235 1435 1535 1755
Staveley The Green 0825 1040 1240 1440 1540 1800
Copgrove 0829 1044 1244 1444 1544 1804
Burton Leonard 0832 1047 1247 1447 1547 1807
Bishop Monkton Lamb & Flag 0838 1053 1253 1453 1553 1813
Littlethorpe Crossing 0846 1101 1301 1501 1601 1821

Ripon bus station stand 3
0854 1109 1309 1509 1609 1829
0859 1114 1314 1514 1614 1834

Berrygate Lane 1620
Copt Hewick Luncarr Lane 1624
Marton-le-Moor Chapel Lane 1629
Dishforth Airfield Sycamore Drive 1632
Kirby Hill Blue Bell x x x x 1639 x
Skelton-on-Ure Post Office 0909 1124 1324 1524 x 1844

Boroughbridge St James Square
0918 1133 1333 1533 1644 1851

0720 0925 1135 1335 1535 1645 1852
Aldborough Maypole 0723 0928 1138 1338 1538 1648 1855
Grafton Stockfield Lane 0728 0933 1143 1343 1543 1653
Marton Village Hall 0730 0935 1145 1345 1545 1655
Great Ouseburn Churchfield Lane 0735 0940 1150 1350 1550 1700
Little Ouseburn Village Hall 0738 0943 1153 1353 1553 1703
Whixley Stone Gate 0743 0948 1158 1358 1558 1708 x
Green Hammerton The Bay Horse 0747 0952 1202 1402 1602 1712 1906
Kirk Hammerton Station Road 0749 0954 1204 1404 1604 1714 1908
Hessay Methodist Chapel x 1002 x x x x x
Malvern Avenue 0802 1013 1217 1417 1617 1727 1920
York rail station stop RC 0812 1023 1227 1427 1627 1737 1926
York Piccadilly stop PF 0820 1031 1235 1435 1635 1745 1932

from

Knaresborough bus station

Knaresborough bus station
0906 1102 1302 1507 1718 1911
0912 1104 1304 1512 1721 1916

Harrogate bus station 0932 1124 1324 1532 1741 1929

Mondays to Fridays

arr
dep

Saturdays

Knaresborough bus station
0906 1102 1302 1507 1707 1907
0912 1104 1304 1512 1712 1911

Harrogate bus station 0932 1124 1324 1532 1732 1924

arr
dep

from

Harrogate bus station

Harrogate bus station 0654 0709 0949 1149 1349 1449 1504 1704

Knaresborough bus station
0713 0728 1008 1208 1408 1508 1523 1725
0715 0735 1015 1215 1415 1515 1525 1735

Mondays to Fridays

arr
dep

Saturdays

Harrogate bus station 0734 0949 1149 1349 1449 1711

Knaresborough bus station
0753 1008 1208 1408 1508 1730
0800 1015 1215 1415 1515 1735

arr
dep

this bus runs on school days only

22  23TOWARDS  RIPON, BOROUGHBRIDGE & YORK connecting buses to & from Harrogate


